Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terence Skiba	06/29/2007
Randy Stanley	07/02/2007
John D. Scherschel	07/02/2007
Donald L. Oglesby	07/02/2007
Herb Lemaster	07/02/2007
Gary Iler	06/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluid Routing Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1955 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Rochester Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11769305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)226-5916

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (937) 226-5725

Email: lori_kelley@mark-iv.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Tassone

Address Line 1: 1 Prestige Place

Address Line 2: c/o Dayco Products, LLC
Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-01

PATENT REEL: 019576 FRAME: 0176

500317581

340.00

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Tassone
Total Attachments: 2	
source=0701Assignment#page1.tif	
source=0701Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019576 FRAME: 0177

JOINT INVENTORS Docket No. 07-01 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we,

Terence Skiba, residing in the County of Marion and State of Florida; and

Randy Stanley, residing in the County of Marion and State of Florida; and

John D. Scherschel, residing in the City of Ocala, County of Marion and State of Florida;

Donald L. Oglesby, residing in the City of Ocala, County of Marion and State of Florida;

Herb Lemaster, residing in the County of Marion and State of Florida;

Gary Her, residing in the County of Oakland and State of Michigan;

and all being citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ENDFORMED TUBULAR ASSEMBLY

	for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the
	said application having been executed by us on even date herewith; or
_X	for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States the said application having been executed by us on 16/7/92, 2007, and having been given an effective filing
	having been executed by us on 50/7/02, 2007, and having been given an effective filing
	date of 6/27, 2007, and a Serial No. of 11/769305 by the United States
	Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at Rochester Hills, Micigan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC. in accordance with this instrument of assignment. We further agree that we, our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have h	ereunto set our hands and seals:	
Terence & Shila. Terence Skiba	Date: 6/24/07	_
Térence Skiba	,	_
land Stale	Date: 7/2/07	
Randy Stanley		

PATENT REEL: 019576 FRAME: 0178

Signatures continued
Met Dell
John D. Scherschel
Donald Ogbe
Donald L. Oglesby
Hell benoste
Herb Lemaster
Day eller
Gary Iler (\

Date: 7/2/67

Date: 7/2/07

Date: 7/2/07

Date: 6-27-07

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF MARION) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named Toronce Skiba; Randy Stanley; John D. Scherschel; Donald L. Oglesby; and Herb Lemaster who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this 2 day of July, 2007.

Stephane Ware
Notary Public

STEPHANIE WEAVER
MY COMMISSION # DD 324523
EXPIRES: May 27, 2003
Bonded Thru Norary Public Underwriters

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF OAKLAND) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named *Gary ller* who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this <u>27</u> day of June, 2007.

∕No**t**ary Public

LINDA CHALMERS
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Macomb
My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2011
Acting in the County of Oak Jane

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF MARION) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named *Terence Skiba; Randy Stanley: John D.*School Fig. 19 School Fi

Notary Public

Notary Public - Stata of Florida

My Commission Expires May 13, 2010

Commission # DD 506581

Bolidd By National Notary Assn.

REEL: 019576 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 07/19/2007